

CAPILANO UNIVERSITY CAPFEST RAFFLE CONTEST RULES

Last Revised: August 14, 2018

1. Contest Period

This Contest starts on Saturday, September 22, 2018, at 2:00 PM Pacific Time and closes on Saturday, September 22, 2018 at 6:00 pm Pacific Time. The Contest is sponsored by Capilano University (the "Sponsor"). The Capilano University Advancement Office has been selected to administer the Contest. Capilano University Advancement will be administering the draw on behalf of Capilano University. They will only be using the information to randomly select a winner and arrange for for the delivery of the Prize to the winner. The draw will take place on Monday, September 24, 2018.

2. Eligibility

The Contest is available to all CapFest attendees who visit the university's North Vancouver campus during CapFest between 2:00 pm PST and 6:00 pm PST. All Entrants must be individuals eighteen (18) years of age at the time of entry into the Contest. If a minor is selected, the parent or legal guardian of the selected Entrant must sign an affidavit, in order for their child to be declared the winner. The prize will be issued in the parent or legal guardian's name.

3. Prizes

There are a total of three (3) prizes, valuing a total of \$630 CAD to be given away during the Contest period: One (1) 200 EVO minutes valued at \$80 CAD, two (2) Canucks tickets valued at \$400 CAD and one-night's stay (1) at the Holiday Inn & Suites, North Vancouver valued at \$150 CAD. All Prizes are awarded in Canadian dollars.

4. How to Participate

All attendees of CapFest will have the opportunity to submit an entry into the draw. No purchase necessary. The Contest is offered only via hard copy entry form.



CELEBRATE THE EXPERIENCE

5. How to enter

Entry ballots will be available at all CapFest information booths. Ballots require the Entrant's name, phone number and email address.

6. Prize draws

Prize draws will be held in North Vancouver, British Columbia on Monday, September 24th, 2018. Winners will be determined by random drawing from all eligible entries received once the draw prize period closes. The odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received.

7. Prize awarding

Capilano University Advancement will verify that all Contest Rules have been met by the winners before awarding the Prize. Each Prize must be accepted as awarded. No substitution, transfer, conversion or assignment of Prizes will be allowed.

Advancement will only use the information provided by Entrants on their entry ballot to randomly select a winner. Capilano University Advancement will notify each winner by email within ten (10) business days of the relevant draw date. Winners will have five (5) business days from notification to accept the Prize by email. Capilano University is not responsible for and shall not be liable for late, lost, misdirected, or unsuccessful efforts to notify the winner. If a selected entrant cannot be contacted or fails to respond within the allotted time, Capilano University reserves the right to void that entry and select another eligible entrant for that Prize.

By entering the Contest, Entrants agree to abide by these Contest Rules and the decisions of Capilano University which are final.

8. Disqualification

Capilano University is not responsible for lost, interrupted or unavailable network server or other connections, miscommunications, failed telephone or computer or telephone transmissions or technical failure, jumbled, scrambled or misdirected transmissions, or other error of any kind whether human, mechanical or electronic. In no event will more Prizes be awarded than those listed in the Contest Rules and Regulations.

9. Tax information

Liability for any applicable taxes imposed by any government, if any, on any Prize won is the sole responsibility of the winner or such Prize.



10. Prize Disclaimer

Capilano University shall not be responsible or liable to Entrants for any losses, damages or costs incurred as a result of Entrants entering the Contest or use of a Prize won in connection with this Contest. By participating in the Contest, each Entrant agrees to release and hold harmless the sponsors, Capilano University and their employees, officers, directors, shareholders, agents, representatives, and parent company, affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising, promotion and fulfilment agencies, harmless from any and all losses, damages, rights, claims and actions of any kind in connection with the Contest or resulting from acceptance, possession, or use of any prize, including without limitation, personal injury, death, and property damage and claims based on publicity rights, defamation, or invasion of privacy. These Contest Rules will be governed by the laws of the Province of British Columbia and the laws of Canada.